Codebook for abpa Dataset
DATA SET: abpa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:53:54
Number of Observations: 1077
Number of Variables: 30
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Codebook for abpa Dataset
DATA SET: abpa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:53:54
Number of Observations: 1077

Codebook for abpa Dataset
DATA SET: abpa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:53:54
Number of Observations: 1077
Number of Variables: 30
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
ABPA11A 11a: Removal of monitor w/in 24 hrs Char $JH_YNV 1 - 138 12.81
N No 653 60.63
Y Yes 286 26.56
1077 100.00
ABPA11D 11d: Did you reapply monitor? Char $JH_YNV 1 - 786 72.98
N No 70 6.50
Y Yes 221 20.52
1077 100.00
ABPA13 13: Method of data collection Char $JH_CPV 1 - 20 1.86
C Computer 48 4.46
P Paper 1009 93.69
1077 100.00
ABPA14 14: Code of person completing form Char $ 3 - 32 2.97
201 6 0.56
202 71 6.59
203 2 0.19
204 35 3.25

VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean
Range of
Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
236 1 0.09
238 2 0.19
242 1 0.09
246 1 0.09
253 1 0.09
254 3 0.28
263 1 0.09
269 83 7.71
1077 100.00
ABPA15 15: Did monitor meet quality control? Char $JH_YNV 1 - 597 55.43
N No 208 19.31
Y Yes 272 25.26
1077 100.00
ABPAT2 2: Time monitor ended (hh:mm) 24 hour clock Num TIME 8 8:33 1:00-21:00 1034 96.01
1034 96.01
ABPAT9 9: Time did you get up (hh:mm) 24 hour clock Num TIME 8 7:07 1:30-23:00 1039 96.47
1039 96.47
ABPAT10 10: Time did you go to sleep (hh:mm) 24 hour clock Num TIME 8 19:22 0:01-24:00 1039 96.47
1039 96.47
ABPAT11B 11b: Time monitor removed (hh:mm) 24 hour clock Num TIME 8 13:17 0:05-24:00 270 25.07
270 25.07
ABPAT11E 11e: What time monitor reapplied (hh:mm) 24 hour clock Num TIME 8 13:01 0:05-23:55 216 20.06
216 20.06
BTD01IC Blood Samples Tested for Diseases Num TEST 8 1.77993158 - 200 18.57
1 CVD+ 193 17.92
2 All Major 684 63.51